MINUTES, OCONEE COUNTY COUNCIL MEETING

The regular meeting of the Oconee County Council was
held Tuesday, February 4, 1986 at 7:00 PM in Council Chambers with
all Council Members present.

Members of the press notified (by mail): Seneca
Journal, Keowee Courier, Greenville News, Anderson Independent,
WGOG Radio, WSNW Radio & WCCP Radio.

Members of the press present: Ed Miller -~ Greenville
News, Dave Partenheimer - WSNW Radio, John Burham - WCCP Radio,
Ashton Hester - Keowee Courier & Mike Petrovsky - Seneca Journal.

The meeting was called to order by Supervisor-Chair-
man Crain who welcomed the guests and media.

The invocation was given by Mr. Dyar.

Mr. Dyar made a motion, seconded by Dr. Earle,
approved 5 - 0 that the minutes of the January 21, 1986 meeting be
adopted as printed.

Mr. Doug Phillips, representative of Council of
Governments, presented the attached proposed funding proposal for
COG to County Council. Mr. Phillips informed Council that all
membership counties of COG would have to agree to this formula be-
fore it became effective.

After much discussion, Dr. Earle made a meotion,
seconded by Mr. Dyar, approved 4 - 1 (Mr, Butts voting against) that
Oconee County Council approve this formula.

Mr. Dyar made a motion, seconded by Dr. Earle,
approved 5 - 0 that Van Lott be awarded the bid for a front end
loader for the CCS Department at a cost of $110,029.19 plus $2,500
for an extended warranty contingent upon receiving the insurance
check for the front end leoader that was destroved by fire at the
Seneca Landfill.

Mr. Butts made a motion, seconded by Dr. Earle,
approved 5 - 0 that Resolution 86-2, "A Resolution Designating
Anderson-Oconee Council on Aging as an Entity in Oconee County to
provide Transportation to the Elderiy and/or Handicapped',

Mr. Williams made a motion, seconded by Dr. Earle,
approved 5 - 0 that Resolution 86~3, "A Resolution Designating the
Oconee County Association of Retarded Citizens as an Entity in

Oconee County to Provide Transportation to the Elderly and/or Handi-
capped".

Mr. Williams made a motion, seconded by Dr. Earle,
approved 5> - 0 that the attached Arts Contract be approved.

Press

Invocation

Minutes

CoG

Front
Loader

Res .B6-2

Res.86~3

Arts



Page 2 ~ February 4, 1986

Dr. Earle made a motion, seconded by Mr. Harper,
approved 3 - 2 (Mr. Butts & Mr. DPyar voting against) that the Arts
& Historical Commission be allowed to enter into a Consortium of
Arts Council or Commissions if it is legal.

Mr. Harper made a motion, seconded by Dr. Earle,
approved 5 - 0 that the attached transfer(s) be approved.

Mr. Williams made a motion, seconded by Dr. Earle,
approved 5 - O that due to the fact that Slagle Fire Equipment &
Supply Co., Inc. would not honor their bid on the coats, all rural
fir equipment previously awarded to Slagle be awarded the next high-
est bidder. The bid for the fifty (50) coats at $139.50 each will
g0 to Anderson Fire & Safety Equipment Co., the bid for two (2) six
foot pike poles will go to Carl R. Dickert Co. at $47.00 each, and
the bid for thirty two (32) dry chemical cartridges at $18.00 each
will go to Anderson Fire & Safety Equipment Co.

Mr. Butts made a motion, seconded by Mr. Dyar,
approved 3 - 2 (Mr. Williams & Mr. Harper voting against) that
Slagle Fire Equipment & Supply Co., Inc. be barred from bidding on
county equipment for a period of two (2} years.

Mr. Butts made a motion, seconded by Mr. Dyar,
approved 5 - 0 that Council go into executive session to discuss
some legal matters.

When open session resumed, Mr, Dyar made a motion,
seconded by Mr. Butts, approved 5 - 0 that the windload on the

hanger doors at the Oconee County Airport be changed to thirty-five !

(35) pounds per square foot at no cost to the county and it be done
with sixty (60) days.

Mr. Butts made a motion, seconded by Mr. Dyar,
approved 5 -~ 0 that the county seek bids for the title searches
that will have to be done a on approximately one hundred, twelve
(112) parcels of property that are to be sold for delinquent taxes.

Dr. Earle made a motion, seconded by Mr. Butts,
approved 5 - 0 that the county accept the attached lease with Blue
Ridge Electric for their vacant building in Westminster.

Adjourn: 9:30 PM

£ A .
Supervisor-Chairman
Oconee County Council

Arts

Transfers

Rural
Supply

Executive
Session

Open
Session

Bids

RBlue
Ridge
Lease



BUDGET ADJUSTMENT AUTHORIZATION
Revised 10-14-85

DATE /_/“ZBKéé DEPARTMENT AT X i//.s‘f. Contnt CHANGE NO. /

T IS REQUESTED THAT THE FOLLOWING CHANGLES BE MADE IN MY &5 - 84 »UDGET:

Dollar Amount

. 10: OTOF Coory TRAVel. /0 P06 oS50 _goens s 56 .20

(fill in line item name) (fill in line code)
FROM: LROBSHLE A4 TTEN 1 OE 170 06 -ovS0-6257/ s 5620
(fill in line item name) {fill in line code)

Justification: ZOBEOP TRA/t EXFSISE ;agaa%m
T ADAST & TIBASSFEX FRTDS S WW e d

2. TO: # - - - $
(fill in line item name) (f1i11 in line code)

FROM: # - - - S
(£fil1ll in line item name) (fill in line code)

Justification

(fill in line item name) (fill in line code)

FROM: # - - - $
(fill in line item name) (fill in line code)

Justification:

(fill in line item name) (fill in line code)

FROM: it - - - $
(£i1]l in line item name) (fill in line code)

Justification:

e DEPARTMENT HEAD SIGNATURE
cPROVED: DATE:
F co MEETING RECEIVED BY COUNCIL CLERK
SUBCOMMITTEE CHAIRMAN
tahjh<¢4104aﬂmﬁmﬁw/ ~ MEMBER BUDGET SUBCOMMITTEE

N N MEMBER COUNTY COUNCIL




pATE 2-3-86

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT AUTHORIZATION

Revised 10~-14-85

DEPARTMENT Board of Registration

CHANGE NO.

I IS REQUESTED THAT THE FOLLOWING CHANGES BE

,--u.u..—..-——_—_.-..........,..............,,.._........__.-_.....__...-..._...—u——--.-_-_—__m.u-———m-—n——_—....—-.——.-_....—.-.—_....._—

MADE IN MY 85 - 86

~ B6 BUDGET:

1. TO Office Supplies # - 013 -~ 00150 -00031 $ 94.57
(fill in line item name) (fill in line code)
FROM: Capital Expenditures # - 013 - 00150 -00840 s 94.57
(f111 in line item name) (fi1l in line code)
Justification: Iransfer back to Office Supplies.
2, TO # - - - 5
{fill in line item name) (fil1l in line code)
FROM: # - - - $
(fill in line item name) (fill in line code)
Justification
-. TO i - - - $
(£f111 in line item name) (£f1i1l in line code)
FROM: # - - - $
(fi1l in line item name) (£f111 in line code)
Justification:
4. TO: # - - - $
(f1i11 in line item name) (£f111 in line code)
FROM: # - - - $
(fill in line item name) (£111 in line code)
Justification:
DEPARTMENT HEAD SIGNATURE
nt’PROVED , */«//J’é DATE
DAT COUNCIL MEETING RECEIVED BY COUNCIL CLERK
SUBCOMMITTEE CHAIRMAN
ZJJU RN Z MEMBER BUDGET SUBCOMMITTEE
e L S SN MEMBER COUNTY COUNCIL




BUDGET ADJUSTMENT AUTHORIZATION
Revised 10-14-85

DATE 1/27/86 DEPARTMENT PLANNING & DEV. COM CHANGE NO,
+T 1S REQUESTED THAT THE FOLLOWLING CHANGES BE MADE IN MY 85 -86 BUDGET:
e e e bollar amount__ .
Foo TO: ADVERTISING-BROCH-MAPS # 10 ~058 -00150 -00068 § 89,00
(fill in line item name) {(fill in line code)
FROM: PROFESSIONAL # 10 ~058 -00150 -00025 $ 89.00
{(fill in line item name) (fill in line code)

Justification:_ _Current price quoted for brochure reprinting (Welcome

to Oconee County) 1s 51,482.00 for 10,000, plus sales tax in amount

of $74.10, totaling $1,556.10. Acct. balance is $1,467.85. Difference is
___________________________________________________________________________ $88.15.

(fill in line item name) (fil1l in line code)

FROM: # - - - $
(fill in line item name) {fill in line code)

Justification

». TO it - - - 5
(fill in line item name) (fill in line code)
FROM: # - - - $
(fill in line item name) (fill in line code)
Jusetification: - ‘
4. TO # - - - $ .
{fill in linc item namxz) (£i11 in line code)
FROM: # - - - $
(fill in line item name) (fill in line code)

Justification:

m)r | C j
- f /Cl. f

“TRTE @F COUNCIL MEETING RECETVED BY COUNCIL CLERK
SUBCOMMITTEE CHAIRMAN
= /;,5553 MEMBER BUDGET SUBCOMMITTEE

O at4g;gﬂz;4qbvw,;, MEMBER COUNTY COUNCIL




APPALACHIAN COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

FUNDING PROPOSAL
REQUSTED F(R
PREVIQUS FISCAL YEAR FISCAL YEARR 1985-86 PROPOSED CHANGE TN FUNDING FORMULA*
$.325 Per Capita $.275 Per Capita  $.225 Per Capita

$.325 Per Capita $.325 Per Capita ‘ Based on the First  Based on the Based on the

Based on a 1973 Based on the 100,000 Population  Second 100,000 Third 100,000

Census Estimate 1990 Census {1980 Census) Populat fon Papulat fon
Anderson $ 3,119 $ 43,301 $ 32,500 $ 9,140 -
Cherokee 12,586 13,319 13,319 --
Greerville 8,101 93,572 32,500 27,500 $19,780
Oconee 13,970 15,799 15,799 - --
Pickens 21,221 25,770 | 25,770 - -
Spartanburg 60,146 65,982 32,500 27,500 680
TOTA ammm. 149 $257,743 . $152,388 $64,140 $20,460

NOTE: The proposed change in funding formula would be retroactive to duly 1, 1985.

#yst be approved by all county goverrments.

Tetal
$41,640
13,319
79,780
15,799
25,770
60,680
$236,988



CONTRACT BETWEEN
STEVE ROSENBERG

AND

THE OCONEE COUNTY ARTS & HISTORICAL COMMISSION

Steve Rosenberg agrees to perform in Oconee County;

DATE: Thursday, March 13, 1986

DURATION: Three Performances

8:30 A.M.

10:00 A.M.

2:00 P.M.

South Pine Street Elementary
Walhalla

Tribble Activity Center,
Seneca

Westminster Elementary
Westminster

REMUNERATION: $450.00.

The Performer is responsible for travel arrangements
and provide necessary materials for the presentation
or performance unless otherwise noted in the contract.

The Commission (OCA § HC) will provide the renumeration
noted above by check at the conclusion of the

performance.

Oconee County Arts &
Historical Commission

- /"".-’h" A
ey - — /7h

- ’P:
4 - N Saer
BY ”/ s {. I T,

. s
pate_ 4— S5E

DATE //)/,E(

Contact Person

o e Mo

a4

DATE 2/4/86

Performer

BY / | )

” Authorizing Official
Supervisor/Chairman
Oconee County Council



